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Attorneys for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER FOR 
APPROVAL OF POWER PURCHASE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN PACIFICORP AND 
BLUE MOUNTAIN POWER PARTNERS, 
LLC 

 
 
Docket No. 13-035-115 

 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 
 
  

 
 

 
Before the Commission is Ellis-Hall’s Statement of Discovery, pursuant to Rule 4-502 of 

the Utah Rules of Judicial Administration.  The Commission hereby finds that Ellis-Hall’s 

requests are relevant and proportional.  Accordingly, the Commission orders Blue Mountain 

Power Partners to submit the following documents to Ellis-Hall: 

1. LGI application checklists and supporting documentation; 

2. LGI system impact checklists and supporting documentation; 

3. Facilities study checklists and supporting documentation; 

4. Documents and communications referring to transmission services, including but not 

limited to Blue Mountain’s queue position during 2012 and 2013; 

5. QF Applications and supporting documentation; 
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6. LGIA Applications and supporting documentation. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED this _____ day of _________________, 2013. 

       BY THE COMMISSION: 

 

       ___________________________________ 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on this 26th day of August, 2013, a true and correct copy of the 

forgoing [PROPOSED] ORDER was served via e-mail to the following: 

 
PacifiCorp: 

 
Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Rocky Mountain Power: 
 
Mark Moench    mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle    yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Daniel. E. Solander   daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
David L. Taylor   dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 

Division of Public Utilities: 
  
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter    jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell   wpowell@utah.gov 
  

Office of Consumer Services: 
 
Brain Farr    bfarr@utah.gov 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray    cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC: 
 
Gary A. Dodge    gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Michael D. Cutbirth    mcutbirth@champlinwind.com 

 
 
      /s/ Stephen Q. Wood      
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